

PRESS RELEASE | Stockholm 2022-10-05

Change in Annehem Fastigheter's management

Viveka Frankendal who has been Annehem Fastigheter's COO since 1 Mars 2021 will resign from her position in November 2022, after an agreement between the parties.

"I want to thank Viveka for her hard work for the company. Viveka has solid knowledge in property management, and she has contributed greatly to Annehem's sustainability work, where she has, among other things, been a driving force behind our green designation according to Nasdaq Green Equity Designation. We wish her the best of luck going forward.", says Monica Fallenius, CEO of Annehem Fastigheter

For further information please contact:

Monica Fallenius CEO

monica.fallenius@annehem.se

Tel. +46 70 209 01 14

About Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property company specialising in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 25 investment properties with a value of SEK 4 388.5 million and a lettable area of 195 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B and have a Nasdaq Green Designation since May 2022. For more information, please visit Annehem's website www.annehem.se.

Tel: 010-456 18 00. Org.nr: 556683-4452

annehem.se